

Financial Highlights

	Quarter 4 2018	% Change vs Last Year	YTD Dec 2018	% Change vs Last Year
System Wide Sales	59,005,997	22.0	212,185,435	23.5
Revenues	43,827,862	18.2	158,670,500	20.6
Net Operating Income	1,681,738	56.9	7,898,120	18.4
Net Income	2,075,204	16.7	7,772,108	16.5
Net Income Attributable to Equity Holders of the Parent	2,242,012	11.9	8,327,585	17.1
Earnings Per Share - Basic	2.060	11.5	7.660	16.4
Earnings Per Share - Diluted	2.032	11.2	7.548	16.2

Note: Amounts in Thousand Pesos except for Per Share Data

